



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 163/2026 & CM APPL. 17491/2026, CM APPL.
17492/2026, CM APPL. 17493/2026, CM APPL. 17494/2026
COTTAGE INDUSTRIES EXPOSITION LTD.....APPELLANT
Through: Mr. Inder Singh Adhikar, Mr.
Vaishak Omanakuttan, Ms
Yogeshwari Ahirwar, Advs.

versus

HOOVER SERVICES PVT LTDRESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Ashok Chhabra, Mr. Shekhar
Bimlendu and Mr. Kunal Jaggi
(Advocates)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
20.03.2026

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin
Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 08th April 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 20, 2026/SKY