



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 163/2026 & CM APPL. 17491/2026, CM APPL.
17493/2026, CM APPL. 17492/2026, CM APPL. 17494/2026
COTTAGE INDUSTRIES EXPOSITION LTDAPPELLANT
Through: Ms. Yogeshwari Ahirwar, Advocate

versus

HOOVER SERVICES PVT LTDRESPONDENT
Through: Mr.Ashok Chhabra, Mr. Alok Prakash
and Mr. Kunal Jaggi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
08.04.2026

%

1. The counsel for the appellant is informed to be indisposed today.
2. In this view of the matter, list on 30th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 8, 2026/DM