



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA(COMM) 163/2026 & CM APPL. 17491/2026, CM APPL.  
17492/2026, CM APPL. 17493/2026, CM APPL. 17494/2026  
**COTTAGE INDUSTRIES EXPOSITION LTD .....APPELLANT**  
Through: Mr. Vaishak Omanakuttan, Mr. Inder  
Singh Adhikari, Ms. Yogeshwari  
Ahirwar, Adv.

versus

**HOOVER SERVICES PVT LTD .....RESPONDENT**  
Through: Mr. Ashok Chhabra , Mr. Alok  
Prakash, Mr. Kunal Jaggi, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

% **ORDER**  
**30.04.2026**

1. On joint request, list on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J**

**APRIL 30, 2026/sky/**