



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011101632025

+ RFA(COMM) 163/2026, CM APPL. 17491/2026 Delay 37 days
filing appeal, CM APPL. 17492/2026 Call for the commercial court
record, CM APPL. 17493/2026 Delay 82 days re filing & CM APPL.
17494/2026 Exemption

COTTAGE INDUSTRIES EXPOSITION LTD.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Inder Singh Adhikari, Mr.
Vaishak Omnakuttan & Mr.
Shubhendra Agrawal, Adv.

versus

HOOVER SERVICES PVT LTDRESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Alok Prakash, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks an adjournment.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant has no objection to the same.
3. List on 4th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 31, 2026/kr/ns